
 Route 16-Duck Driver: Ron 
Stop # Pick-up time Stop Location- please be at the bus stop five minutes early, and wait for the bus 

five minutes after the stop time.
1 6:55 95855 Hwy 89 

2 6:58 Hwy 89 & Willow Creek

3 7:00 Hwy 89 & Salt River Heights

4 7:01 96536 Hwy 89 

5 7:03 Ellis Ln & Rayco Dr

6 7:05 Duffin Circle & Lewis Spook Rd 

7 7:06 1336 Duffin Circle 

8 7:07 678 Duffin Circle

9 7:14 Duffin Circle & Fiddler Ln

10 7:15 Duffin Circle & Ellis Ln 

11 7:16 Hwy 89 & Ellis Ln 

12 7:18 Dana St & Hokanson Ave

Arrives to Thayne school: 7:20 AM Etna students transfer to route: 15-Snake 
This route runs secondary students to the middle school and high school.


